:H \$40.00 384696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agland Co-op, Inc.		09/01/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heritage Cooperative, Inc.	
Street Address:	11177 Township Road 133	
City:	West Mansfield	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43358	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3846962	1ST CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132272243

Email: ttimmerman@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. TODD TIMMERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificates#page1.tif source=Certificates#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0743

201719300134

DATE: 07/12/2017 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201719300134

MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 446.50 **EXPED** 200.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BECE LLP CAROLYN ESELGROTH 7259 SAWMILL RD DUBLIN, OH 43016

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1879364

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HERITAGE COOPERATIVE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201719300134

Effective Date: 09/01/2017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 12th day of July, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0744 DATE: 07/12/2017

201719300134

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY .00 CERT 00 COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BECE LLP CAROLYN ESELGROTH 7259 SAWMILL RD **DUBLIN, OH 43016**

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1195118

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

AGLAND CO-OP, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

201719300134

Effective Date: 09/01/2017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 12th day of July, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 04/29/2019